
 

New Study Abroad Program in England 
June 2nd through June 23rd, 2017 

CRJ 394: Special Topic – The British Roots  
of U.S. Criminal Justice (3 credits) 

 
Date Led by Faculty Directors Dr. Cassia Spohn and Dr. Hank Fradella 

Fri., June 2 Travel from USA to London, UK 

Sat., June 3 Arrive in London; Orientation Session; Welcome Dinner in the Evening 

Sun., June 4 Day-Long Tourist Activity: Walking Tour of Westminster and Tower of London 

Mon., June 5 
11:00 A.M. to 1:00 P.M. Class: Overview of Comparative CCJ Research 
Afternoon Learning Excursion: Guided Tour of Kensington Palace 

Tue., June 6 
11:00 A.M. to 1:00 P.M. Class: Guest Lecture: The UK and Its Systems of Government 
Afternoon Learning Excursion: Guided tour of Westminster Abbey 

Wed., June 7 
11:00 A.M. to 1:00 P.M. Class: Comparing English and US Criminal Law 
Afternoon Excursion: Tour and Observations at Westminster Magistrate Courts 

Thu., June 8 
11:00 A.M. to 1:00 P.M. Class: Guest Lecture: Crime in the UK 
Afternoon  Learning Excursion: Jack the Ripper Tour 

Fri., June 9 
Morning Tourist Activity: Changing of the Guard at Buckingham Palace 
Afternoon Tourist Activity: Sherlock Holmes Museum 

Sat. June 10 
Morning Tourist Activity: Guided Tour of the Houses of Parliament 
Afternoon Tourist Activity: Guided Tour of Globe Theater 

Sun. June 11 Morning Tourist Activity: Stonehenge 
Afternoon Tourist Activity: Guided Walking Tour of Oxford (City and University) 

Mon. June 12 11:00 A.M. to 1:00 P.M. Class: Guest Lecture: The History of Policing in the UK 
Afternoon  Learning Excursion: Guided tour of the City of London Police Museum 

Tue. June 13 
11:00 A.M. to 1:00 P.M. Class: Visit a Working Police Station  
Free afternoon to explore London on your own 

Wed. June 14 
11:00 A.M. to 1:00 P.M. Class: Guest Lecture: Police and Lawyer Training in the UK 
Afternoon Learning Excursion: Guided Tour of Scotland Yard  

Thu., June 15 
11:00 A.M. to 1:00 P.M. Class: English Criminal Courts and Their Actors 
Afternoon Learning Excursion: Guided Tour of the Inns of Court; Meet with Barristers 

Fri., June 16 –  
Sun, June 18 

Three Day Weekend on Your Own 
Stay in London or Travel to Other Parts of England, Scotland, Ireland, or France 

Mon. June 19 
11:00 A.M. to 1:00 P.M. Class: Comparing Criminal Procedures in England & the USA 
Afternoon Learning Excursion: Visit Old Bailey Central Criminal Court of England & Wales 

Tue. June 20 
11:00 A.M. to 1:00 P.M. Class: Comparing Criminal Sentencing England & the USA 
Afternoon  Learning Excursion: Guided Tour of the Clink Prison Museum 

Wed. June 21 
11:00 A.M. to 1:00 P.M. Class: Criminal Appeals and Justice Policy 
Afternoon Learning Excursion: Guided Tour of the Royal Courts of Justice 

Thu., June 22 
11:00 A.M. to 1:00 P.M. Class: Guest Lecture: Corrections in the UK 
Afternoon Learning Excursion: Visit Wormwood Scrubs Prison 
Evening: Farewell Dinner 

Fri., June 23 Depart UK 

For more information, visit: 
https://studyabroad.asu.edu/index.cfm?FuseAction=Programs.ViewProgram&Program_ID=9787 

or contact CCJ Study Abroad Advisor Shonda Hertle at Shonda.Hertle@asu.edu. 
The application deadline is March 1, 2017, but space is limited to 20 students, so apply early! 


